

GAHC020005592023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/236/2023

MR. IMISENBA
S/O IMSUMEREN, R/O MERANGKONG VILLAGE, P.O. TULI, PIN-798618,
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
ROAD, TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS- NEW DELHI- 110001

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT
P.O. AND P.S. KOHIMA
KOHIMA NAGALAND

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (NATIONAL HIGHWAY)
KOHIMA NAGALAND

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION-II
MOKOKCHUNG
P.O. MOKOKCHUNG
NAGALAND

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD (R AND B)FEEDER ROADS DIVISION TULI NAGALAND
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND-798618

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

7:THE ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
TULI NAGALAND

8:THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
O/O THE DEPUTY COMMISIONER
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : K. TSUKRU

Advocate for the Respondent : CGSC

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

09.02.2024

Ms. K. Tsukru, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed an I.A. in WP(C)/236/2023 for impleadment of new party as respondent No. 8 and prays for listing this matter along with the I.A..

Mr. Mosemsa Lkr. appears on behalf of Mr. L.T. Sangtam, learned Additional A.G., Nagaland, for the State respondents.

As prayed for, list this matter on **12.02.2024**.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant